OP \$90,00 223451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anderson, Greenwood LP		110/01/2001	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Valves & Controls LP
Street Address:	9700 West Gulf Bank Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77040
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2234518	QUICKCROSS
Registration Number:	791317	PRESSURMATIC
Registration Number:	1863058	ISOFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)625-5650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright
Signature:	/mark a wright/
	TRADEMARK

900017526 REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0920

Date:	01/05/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=00359020#page1.tif source=00359020#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0921

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ANDERSON, GREENWOOD LP.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, WITH AND INTO "TYCO VALVES & CONTROLS LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "TYCO VALVES & CONTROLS LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



3100932 8100M

020352551

Farriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 1825256

DATE: 06-12-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003001 FRAME: 0922

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:30 AM 10/01/2001 010485151 - 3100932

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ANDERSON, GREENWOOD LP TYCO VALVES & CONTROLS LP

Pursuant to Title 6, Sec. 17-211 of the Delaware Code, the undersigned surviving limited partnership submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the domestic limited partnership which is to merge is:

Name

Jurisdiction

Anderson, Greenwood LP Tyco Valves & Controls LP Delaware

- Delaware
- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited partnerships.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited partnership is:

Tyco Valves & Controls LP

- 4. The merger shall become effective on October 1, 2001.
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited partnership which is located at Tyco Valves & Controls LP, Three Tyco Park, Exeter, NH 03833.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of the domestic limited partnership which is to merge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 1st day of October, 2001, and is being filed in accordance with Title 6, Sec. 17-211 by an authorized person of the surviving limited partnership in the merger.

TYCO VALVES & CONTROLS LP

By: TV&C GP Holding, Inc.

Its: General Partners

Title: Vice President

L:\CorpCorpants\Tyeo Valves & Controls LP\Merger Documents\Anderson Greenwood Certificate of Merger.doc

95:01 100Z-8Z-d3S

1

RECORDED: 01/05/2005